
M.S.P. Mandal's

DEOGIRI COLLEGE
AURANGABAD

DEPARTMENT OF 

HOME SCIENCE

Field Visit At Matoshree 
Old Age Home

Visit At Mahendrakar
Hospital

School Visit : 
Deogiri Global Academy

Visit At :
Flower Exhibition

Future plans
Ø To start P.G Program in Home Science
Ø Aims to establish a well known 

Counseling Centre
Ø Popularize Pre & Post Marriage 

Counseling
Ø Conducts Camps for Parents & Family 

CounselingVisit At Fashion Boutique : Murra Ethnix

Laboratory Seminar workshop

Mentoring Guest lecture and alumni lecture Photos Best practice

Department of Home Science 

Deogiri College
Station Road, Aurangabad (Maharashtra) - 431 005



Name of Department Establishment: 

Home Science Department

The department of home science was established in the year 2003. And the subject was introduced at under 

graduate level in the college. It is non granted department.

Program and Courses
UG : B.A. (Home Science)
Short Term Courses :
 1. Cookery & Food Preservation
 2. Nutritional Counselling
 3. Hand Embroidery
 4. Fashion Designing
 5. Printing, Painting & Sketching 

Faculties:

Sr.No.

1.

2.

Name Of The Faculty

Mrs.D.T.Jadhav(Dongre)

Mrs. A. L. Ambat

Designation

HOD & Assistant Professor 

Assitant Professor 

Qualification

M.A.(Home Science),

M.A.(Marathi), B.Ed.

M.A.(Home Science)

Experience 

13 Years

2 Years

A) Student Achievements

Sr.No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Name

Priya Navnath Shinde

Poonam Tongire

Rakhi Santosh Gote

Neha Sanjay Waskar

Divya Raju Untwal

Kalpana Laxman Takle

Khushi Sudhir Giri

Dipti D. Khundelwal

Priya S. Bankar

Nanda Vishnu Dhakne

ShivleshwariTongire

Year

2016-17

2016-17

2016-17

2017-18

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2020-21

2020-21

s Small Scale Unit of Home Décor, Aurangabad (Owner) 

s New Look beauty Parlour,Aurangabad (Beautician)

s Varsha Vegetables & Fruits Shop, Abad (Vendor)

s Inner Zone,Aurangabad. (Garment vendor)

s Priti Beauty Parlor , Aurangabad (Beautician)

s Reliance Call Center, Aurangabd. (Product Seller)

s Olter Life Pvt. Lmt Online, Aurangabad (Harbal Product Seller)

s Matoshree Catering, Auranagabad. (Catering Bussiness)

s Rich Fashion, Auranagabad. (Dress Designer)

s  Bina's Boutique, Aurangabad. (Garment Maker) 

s Shiv's Cakes, Aurangabad. (Cake Maker)

B) Present Working

C) Organized workshop:

Microwave Technology 
Workshop

Entrepreneurship Development 
Workshop

Student Learnt How to make Cakes

D) Eminent personalities interaction with students & Faculties

     Conferences/ Professional Development program

National Nutritional Week: Scientific 
Diet Guidance ByDr. Mohini Sawant

E) Infrastructure

Teaching learning resources Mentoring session Photograph

Demonstrating Nutritive Value Chart and
Forming Diet Chart

Demonstrating Cooking methods and Cooking with Nutritive value specification


