

Field Visit At Matoshree Old Age Home



Visit At Mahendrakar Hospital



School Visit : Deogiri Global Academy



Visit At : Flower Exhibition

#### Future plans

- > To start P.G Program in Home Science
- Aims to establish a well known Counseling Centre
- Popularize Pre & Post Marriage Counseling
- Conducts Camps for Parents & Family Counseling

Seminar workshop



Visit At Fashion Boutique : Murra Ethnix

Laboratory





**Best practice** 

 Mentoring







Department of Home Science Deogiri College Station Road, Aurangabad (Maharashtra) - 431 005



## M.S.P. Mandal's DEOGIRI COLLEGE AURANGABAD



# DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE

Information Brochure

#### Name of Department Establishment:

#### **Home Science Department**

The department of home science was established in the year 2003. And the subject was introduced at under graduate level in the college. It is non granted department.

#### **Program and Courses**

UG : B.A. (Home Science) Short Term Courses :

- 1. Cookery & Food Preservation
- 2. Nutritional Counselling
- Hand Embroidery 3.
- Fashion Designing 4.
- 5. Printing, Painting & Sketching

#### **Faculties:**

Sr.N	Name Of The Faculty	Designation	Qualification	Experience
1.	Mrs.D.T.Jadhav(Dongre)	HOD & Assistant Professor	M.A.(Home Science),	13 Years
			M.A.(Marathi), B.Ed.	
2.	Mrs. A. L. Ambat	Assitant Professor	M.A.(Home Science)	2 Years

#### A) Student Achievements

Sr.No.	Name	Year
1	Priya Navnath Shinde	2016-17
2	Poonam Tongire	2016-17
3	Rakhi Santosh Gote	2016-17
4	Neha Sanjay Waskar	2017-18
5	Divya Raju Untwal	2017-18
6	Kalpana Laxman Takle	2018-19
7	Khushi Sudhir Giri	2019-20
8	Dipti D. Khundelwal	2019-20
9	Priya S. Bankar	2019-20
10	Nanda Vishnu Dhakne	2020-21
11	ShivleshwariTongire	2020-21

#### **B)** Present Working

- Small Scale Unit of Home Décor, Aurangabad (Owner)
- New Look beauty Parlour, Aurangabad (Beautician)
- Varsha Vegetables & Fruits Shop, Abad (Vendor)
- Inner Zone, Aurangabad. (Garment vendor)
- Priti Beauty Parlor, Aurangabad (Beautician)
- Reliance Call Center, Aurangabd. (Product Seller)
- Olter Life Pvt. Lmt Online, Aurangabad (Harbal Product Seller)
- Matoshree Catering, Auranagabad. (Catering Bussiness)
- Rich Fashion, Auranagabad. (Dress Designer)
- Bina's Boutique, Aurangabad. (Garment Maker)
- Shiv's Cakes, Aurangabad. (Cake Maker)

#### **C)** Organized workshop:



Microwave Technology Workshop



Entrepreneurship Development Workshop



Student Learnt How to make Cakes

### D) Eminent personalities interaction with students & Faculties

**Conferences/ Professional Development program** 



National Nutritional Week: Scientific Diet Guidance ByDr. Mohini Sawant

#### **E) Infrastructure**



#### **Teaching learning resources Mentoring session Photograph**









Demonstrating Nutritive Value Chart and Forming Diet Chart



Demonstrating Cooking methods and Cooking with Nutritive value specification